HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERAN AFFAIRS

TAPE LOG
March 13,2007 Hearing Room HR 357
1:30 PM Tapes 13- 14
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jeff Barker, Chair

Rep. Mike Schaufler, Vice-Chair
Rep. Wayne Scott Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Brian Boquist

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2093 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2884 — Public Hearing
HB 2938 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
13A 002 Chair Barker opens the meeting at 1:37 p.m.
HB 2093-PUBLIC HEARING
007 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
010 Chair Barker
012 Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon Military Department
035 Chair Barker
037 Caldwell
038 Chair Barker
039 Caldwell
039 Chair Barker
HB 2093-WORK SESSION
043 MOTION: Rep. Schaufler Moves to ADOPT HB 2093-1
amendments dated 03/05/07.
044 VOTE: 4-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
045 Chair Barker Hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
046 MOTION: Rep. Schaufler
Moves HB 2093 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED
recommendation.
13A 047 VOTE: 4-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
049 Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. SCOTT will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2884 — PUBLIC HEARING




061

076
077
082
084
090
092
093
106
116
120
121
123
136
137
140
142

213

HB 2938 — PUBLIC HEARING
223

237

387
388
14A 029
034
036
037
038

052
073
090
091
096
097
14A 113
119

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Mac Macdonald, Representative, United Veterans Group of
Oregon

Chair Barker

Jim Keller, Committee Administrator

Chair Barker

MacDonald

Jim Keller

MacDonald

John Phillips, Representative, Oregon Department of Revenue
Rep. Cowan

Chair Barker

Rep. Cowan

Chair Barker

Phillips

Chair Barker

Rep. Cowan

Chair Barker

Seth Hatmaker, Chief of Staff, State Rep. John Lim, House
District 50

Chair Barker

Jim Keller, Committee Administrator

Kevin O’Reilly, Representative, Oregon Paralyzed Veterans of
America (EXHIBIT A)

Chair Barker

Rep. Schauffler

O’Reilly

Rep. Schauffler

O’Reilly

Chair Barker

Mac MacDonald, Representative, Oregon Veterans Group of
Oregon

Rep. Cowan

MacDonald

Chair Barker

Rep. Cowan

Chair Barker

Jim Willis, Director, Oregon Department of Veteran Affairs
Chair Barker

Chair Barker adjourns the meeting at 2:13 p.m.

A. HB 2938, prepared testimony, Kevin O’Reilly, 6 pp



