HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERAN AFFAIRS

TAPE LOG

March 13, 2007 Hearing Room HR 357 1:30 PM Tapes 13 - 14

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jeff Barker, Chair Rep. Mike Schaufler, Vice-Chair Rep. Wayne Scott Vice-Chair Rep. Jean Cowan
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Brian Boquist
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant
MEACIDEC/ICCLIEC HEA	DD.

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2093 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2884 – Public Hearing HB 2938 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
13A	002	Chair Barker opens the meeting at 1:37 p.m.
HB 2093-PUB	LIC HEARING	
	007	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
	010	Chair Barker
	012	Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon Military Department
	035	Chair Barker
	037	Caldwell
	038	Chair Barker
	039	Caldwell
	039	Chair Barker
HB 2093-WOF	RK SESSION	
	043	MOTION: Rep. Schaufler Moves to ADOPT HB 2093-1 amendments dated 03/05/07.
	044	VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
	045	Chair Barker Hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	046	MOTION: Rep. Schaufler
		Moves HB 2093 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED
		recommendation.
13A 047	047	VOTE: 4-0-1
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.	
	0.40	EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
	049	Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIED.
11D 2004 DI		REP. SCOTT will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>нв 2884 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	

	061	Mac Macdonald, Representative, United Veterans Group of
		Oregon
	076	Chair Barker
	077	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
	082	Chair Barker
	084	MacDonald
	090	Jim Keller
	092	MacDonald
	093	John Phillips, Representative, Oregon Department of Revenue
	106	Rep. Cowan
	116	Chair Barker
	120	Rep. Cowan
	121	Chair Barker
	123	Phillips
	136	Chair Barker
	137	Rep. Cowan
	140	Chair Barker
	142	Seth Hatmaker, Chief of Staff, State Rep. John Lim, House
		District 50
	213	Chair Barker
<u>HB 2938 -</u>	- PUBLIC HEARING	
	223	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
	237	Kevin O'Reilly, Representative, Oregon Paralyzed Veterans of America (EXHIBIT A)
	387	Chair Barker
	388	Rep. Schauffler
14A	029	O'Reilly
	034	Rep. Schauffler
	036	O'Reilly
	037	Chair Barker
	038	Mac MacDonald, Representative, Oregon Veterans Group of
		Oregon
	052	Rep. Cowan
	073	MacDonald
	090	Chair Barker
	091	Rep. Cowan
	096	Chair Barker
	097	Jim Willis, Director, Oregon Department of Veteran Affairs
14A	113	Chair Barker
	119	Chair Barker adjourns the meeting at 2:13 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2938, prepared testimony, Kevin O'Reilly, 6 pp